
The Semi-Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 2nd October 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Leanne Adams 18 Sugarags Sweet Lily Ragdoll J Gleadhill

1 Reserve in Show Leanne Adams 24 Prideshill Anya Siberian B Gallagher

1 3rd Best Leanne Adams 9 Maciah Prospect Birman S & C Des Jardins

1 4th Best Leanne Adams 11 L'Trend Kausing Kaos Maine Coon G Smith

1 5th Best Leanne Adams 22 Miakoschka Chayanna Siberian M Mahoney

1 6th Best Leanne Adams 19 Waggy Takoyaki Ragdoll M Waghorn

1 7th Best Leanne Adams 10 Fidelis Dandelion Maine Coon T Lamb

1 8th Best Leanne Adams 16 Tipasheena Princess Delilah Ragdoll R & J Clarke

1 9th Best Leanne Adams 17 Softnsweet Winona Ragdoll J Gleadhill

1 10th Best Leanne Adams 15 Sugarags Harmony Ragdoll J Gleadhill

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Leanne Adams 47 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

1 Reserve in Show Leanne Adams 45 Tipasheena Million Dollar Baby Ragdoll J Clarke

1 3rd Best Leanne Adams 44 Tipasheena Here Comes Trouble Ragdoll R & J Clarke

1 4th Best Leanne Adams 31 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

1 5th Best Leanne Adams 32 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

1 6th Best Leanne Adams 35 Fidelis The Wolverine Maine Coon T Lamb

1 7th Best Leanne Adams 48 Prideshill Diablo Chilli Siberian B Gallagher

1 8th Best Leanne Adams 33 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

1 9th Best Leanne Adams 38 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

1 10th Best Leanne Adams 43 Shiningdolls Torvi Ragdoll S Hessling

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Leanne Adams 61 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 Reserve in Show Leanne Adams 62 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

1 3rd Best Leanne Adams 63 Miakoschka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

1 4th Best Leanne Adams 53 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

1 5th Best Leanne Adams 60 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

1 6th Best Leanne Adams 54 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

1 7th Best Leanne Adams 59 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon S Shoring

1 8th Best Leanne Adams 55 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

1 9th Best Leanne Adams 57 Fidelis Drops of Jupiter Maine Coon T Crocker

1 10th Best Leanne Adams 56 Twomor Murphy's Reward Exotic D & T Morrison



The Semi-Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 2nd October 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Allan Davies 16 Tipasheena Princess Delilah Ragdoll R & J Clarke

2 Reserve in Show Allan Davies 9 Maciah Prospect Birman S & C Des Jardins

2 3rd Best Allan Davies 18 Sugarags Sweet Lily Ragdoll J Gleadhill

2 4th Best Allan Davies 22 Miakoschka Chayanna Siberian M Mahoney

2 5th Best Allan Davies 11 L'Trend Kausing Kaos Maine Coon G Smith

2 6th Best Allan Davies 13 Toshies Poppy's Gift Ragdoll L Scowen

2 7th Best Allan Davies 10 Fidelis Dandelion Maine Coon T Lamb

2 8th Best Allan Davies 24 Prideshill Anya Siberian B Gallagher

2 9th Best Allan Davies 19 Waggy Takoyaki Ragdoll M Waghorn

2 10th Best Allan Davies 14 Rolypoly Gypsy Queen Ragdoll S Searle

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Allan Davies 35 Fidelis The Wolverine Maine Coon T Lamb

2 Reserve in Show Allan Davies 44 Tipasheena Here Comes Trouble Ragdoll R & J Clarke

2 3rd Best Allan Davies 38 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

2 4th Best Allan Davies 43 Shiningdolls Torvi Ragdoll S Hessling

2 5th Best Allan Davies 34 Twomor Darci B Good 4 Us Exotic D & T Morrison

2 6th Best Allan Davies 48 Prideshill Diablo Chilli Siberian B Gallagher

2 7th Best Allan Davies 29 Spellbound Tutu Birman L Gaze

2 8th Best Allan Davies 40 Mayflower Lord Montgomery Ragdoll S Searle

2 9th Best Allan Davies 47 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

2 10th Best Allan Davies 32 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Allan Davies 59 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon S Shoring

2 Reserve in Show Allan Davies 61 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 3rd Best Allan Davies 62 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

2 4th Best Allan Davies 57 Fidelis Drops of Jupiter Maine Coon T Crocker

2 5th Best Allan Davies 53 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

2 6th Best Allan Davies 63 Miakoschka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

2 7th Best Allan Davies 54 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

2 8th Best Allan Davies 60 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

2 9th Best Allan Davies 55 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

2 10th Best Allan Davies 56 Twomor Murphy's Reward Exotic D & T Morrison



The Semi-Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 2nd October 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Ian Honour 19 Waggy Takoyaki Ragdoll M Waghorn

3 Reserve in Show Ian Honour 23 Miakoschka La Vida Loca Siberian T Crocker

3 3rd Best Ian Honour 9 Maciah Prospect Birman S & C Des Jardins

3 4th Best Ian Honour 15 Sugarags Harmony Ragdoll J Gleadhill

3 5th Best Ian Honour 24 Prideshill Anya Siberian B Gallagher

3 6th Best Ian Honour 10 Fidelis Dandelion Maine Coon T Lamb

3 7th Best Ian Honour 17 Softnsweet Winona Ragdoll J Gleadhill

3 8th Best Ian Honour 25 Miakoshka Lilia Siberian R Edgley

3 9th Best Ian Honour 11 L'Trend Kausing Kaos Maine Coon G Smith

3 10th Best Ian Honour 26 Miakoshka Evellina Siberian R Edgley

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Ian Honour 38 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

3 Reserve in Show Ian Honour 36 Spirritz Champagne-Charlie Maine Coon T Lamb

3 3rd Best Ian Honour 34 Twomor Darci B Good 4 Us Exotic D & T Morrison

3 4th Best Ian Honour 32 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

3 5th Best Ian Honour 45 Tipasheena Million Dollar Baby Ragdoll J Clarke

3 6th Best Ian Honour 47 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

3 7th Best Ian Honour 35 Fidelis The Wolverine Maine Coon T Lamb

3 8th Best Ian Honour 41 Spotadoll Brightest Star Ragdoll S Hessling

3 9th Best Ian Honour 33 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

3 10th Best Ian Honour 48 Prideshill Diablo Chilli Siberian B Gallagher

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Ian Honour 62 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

3 Reserve in Show Ian Honour 59 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon S Shoring

3 3rd Best Ian Honour 54 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

3 4th Best Ian Honour 61 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 5th Best Ian Honour 56 Twomor Murphy's Reward Exotic D & T Morrison

3 6th Best Ian Honour 53 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

3 7th Best Ian Honour 63 Miakoschka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

3 8th Best Ian Honour 60 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

3 9th Best Ian Honour 57 Fidelis Drops of Jupiter Maine Coon T Crocker

3 10th Best Ian Honour 55 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat



The Semi-Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 2nd October 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Troy Willems 71 Belshogar Pink Diamonds Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 Reserve in Show Troy Willems 76 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

1 3rd Best Troy Willems 73 Bahati Boys Will Be Boys Mandalay C Dyett

1 4th Best Troy Willems 78 Manis You Beauty Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

1 5th Best Troy Willems 67 Jazzapurrs Luna Montage Effect Bengal H Muir

1 6th Best Troy Willems 66 Froscott Sugared Candy American Shorthair C Pryke

1 7th Best Troy Willems 70 Deemar Princess Arihia Burmese K Rodgers

1 8th Best Troy Willems 75 Jesseniah Zendayah Oriental L McInnes

1 9th Best Troy Willems 77 Jesseniah Little Miss Zahra Siamese S Wise

1 10th Best Troy Willems 68 Catempire Lady Charlotte Bengal C Pruss

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Troy Willems 86 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

1 Reserve in Show Troy Willems 82 Migaloo Sterling Silver Bengal K Williams

1 3rd Best Troy Willems 96 Aztec Dixie May Tonkinese S Wise

1 4th Best Troy Willems 84 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 5th Best Troy Willems 80 Catempire Lord Marmaduke Bengal C Pruss

1 6th Best Troy Willems 87 Aztec Lady Dianna Tonkinese S Wise

1 7th Best Troy Willems 81 Migaloo The Snow Queen Bengal K Williams

1 8th Best Troy Willems 83 Tanglepaws Nelson Bengal J Clarke

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Troy Willems 91 Belshogar Penny Lane Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 Reserve in Show Troy Willems 92 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier

1 3rd Best Troy Willems 88 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

1 4th Best Troy Willems 89 Frascott Roll the Dice American Shorthair C Pryke

1 5th Best Troy Willems 94 Jesseniah Joya Villanelle Siamese M Brown

1 6th Best Troy Willems 93 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

1 7th Best Troy Willems 90 Kittykatz Oops I'm Not That Innocent Burmese N & L Savage



The Semi-Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 2nd October 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Rodney McGregor 67 Jazzapurrs Luna Montage Effect Bengal H Muir

2 Reserve in Show Rodney McGregor 76 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

2 3rd Best Rodney McGregor 66 Froscott Sugared Candy American Shorthair C Pryke

2 4th Best Rodney McGregor 71 Belshogar Pink Diamonds Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 5th Best Rodney McGregor 77 Jesseniah Little Miss Zahra Siamese S Wise

2 6th Best Rodney McGregor 75 Jesseniah Zendayah Oriental L McInnes

2 7th Best Rodney McGregor 73 Bahati Boys Will Be Boys Mandalay C Dyett

2 8th Best Rodney McGregor 68 Catempire Lady Charlotte Bengal C Pruss

2 9th Best Rodney McGregor 69 Catamount Akibma Him Maanav Bengal T Bickerton

2 10th Best Rodney McGregor 70 Deemar Princess Arihia Burmese K Rodgers

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Rodney McGregor 86 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

2 Reserve in Show Rodney McGregor 84 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 3rd Best Rodney McGregor 87 Aztec Lady Dianna Tonkinese S Wise

2 4th Best Rodney McGregor 80 Catempire Lord Marmaduke Bengal C Pruss

2 5th Best Rodney McGregor 82 Migaloo Sterling Silver Bengal K Williams

2 6th Best Rodney McGregor 83 Tanglepaws Nelson Bengal J Clarke

2 7th Best Rodney McGregor 96 Aztec Dixie May Tonkinese S Wise

2 8th Best Rodney McGregor 81 Migaloo The Snow Queen Bengal K Williams

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Rodney McGregor 88 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

2 Reserve in Show Rodney McGregor 90 Kittykatz Oops I'm Not That Innocent Burmese N & L Savage

2 3rd Best Rodney McGregor 94 Jesseniah Joya Villanelle Siamese M Brown

2 4th Best Rodney McGregor 89 Frascott Roll the Dice American Shorthair C Pryke

2 5th Best Rodney McGregor 92 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier

2 6th Best Rodney McGregor 93 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

2 7th Best Rodney McGregor 91 Belshogar Penny Lane Burmese M Thistlewaite



The Semi-Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 2nd October 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Jenni McKernan 78 Manis You Beauty Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

3 Reserve in Show Jenni McKernan 71 Belshogar Pink Diamonds Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 3rd Best Jenni McKernan 76 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

3 4th Best Jenni McKernan 68 Catempire Lady Charlotte Bengal C Pruss

3 5th Best Jenni McKernan 73 Bahati Boys Will Be Boys Mandalay C Dyett

3 6th Best Jenni McKernan 66 Froscott Sugared Candy American Shorthair C Pryke

3 7th Best Jenni McKernan 75 Jesseniah Zendayah Oriental L McInnes

3 8th Best Jenni McKernan 77 Jesseniah Little Miss Zahra Siamese S Wise

3 9th Best Jenni McKernan 70 Deemar Princess Arihia Burmese K Rodgers

3 10th Best Jenni McKernan 67 Jazzapurrs Luna Montage Effect Bengal H Muir

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Jenni McKernan 86 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

3 Reserve in Show Jenni McKernan 80 Catempire Lord Marmaduke Bengal C Pruss

3 3rd Best Jenni McKernan 84 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 4th Best Jenni McKernan 96 Aztec Dixie May Tonkinese S Wise

3 5th Best Jenni McKernan 82 Migaloo Sterling Silver Bengal K Williams

3 6th Best Jenni McKernan 81 Migaloo The Snow Queen Bengal K Williams

3 7th Best Jenni McKernan 87 Aztec Lady Dianna Tonkinese S Wise

3 8th Best Jenni McKernan 83 Tanglepaws Nelson Bengal J Clarke

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Jenni McKernan 89 Frascott Roll the Dice American Shorthair C Pryke

3 Reserve in Show Jenni McKernan 88 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

3 3rd Best Jenni McKernan 90 Kittykatz Oops I'm Not That Innocent Burmese N & L Savage

3 4th Best Jenni McKernan 94 Jesseniah Joya Villanelle Siamese M Brown

3 5th Best Jenni McKernan 91 Belshogar Penny Lane Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 6th Best Jenni McKernan 93 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

3 7th Best Jenni McKernan 92 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier



The Semi-Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 2nd October 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Breed Exhibitor

SP Semi LH Kittens Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 24 Prideshill Anya Siberian B Gallagher

SP Semi LH Kittens Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 17 Softnsweet Winona Ragdoll J Gleadhill

SP Semi LH Kittens 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 15 Sugarags Harmony Ragdoll J Gleadhill

SP Semi LH Kittens 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 16 Tipasheena Princess Delilah Ragdoll R & J Clarke

SP Semi LH Kittens 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 18 Sugarags Sweet Lily Ragdoll J Gleadhill

SP Semi LH Kittens 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 9 Maciah Prospect Birman S & C Des Jardins

SP Semi LH Kittens 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 19 Waggy Takoyaki Ragdoll M Waghorn

SP Semi LH Kittens 8th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 11 L'Trend Kausing Kaos Maine Coon G Smith

SP Semi LH Kittens 9th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 10 Fidelis Dandelion Maine Coon T Lamb

SP Semi LH Kittens 10th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 14 Rolypoly Gypsy Queen Ragdoll S Searle

SP Semi LH Cats Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 47 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

SP Semi LH Cats Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 44 Tipasheena Here Comes Trouble Ragdoll R & J Clarke

SP Semi LH Cats 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 29 Spellbound Tutu Birman L Gaze

SP Semi LH Cats 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 28 Brincat Georgie Girl Birman L Debrincat

SP Semi LH Cats 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 31 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

SP Semi LH Cats 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 40 Mayflower Lord Montgomery Ragdoll S Searle

SP Semi LH Cats 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 35 Fidelis The Wolverine Maine Coon T Lamb

SP Semi LH Cats 8th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 49 Chaynikoty Brown Eyed Girl Siberian B Gallagher

SP Semi LH Cats 9th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 32 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

SP Semi LH Cats 10th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 43 Shiningdolls Torvi Ragdoll S Hessling

SP Semi LH Desexed Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 54 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

SP Semi LH Desexed Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 60 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

SP Semi LH Desexed 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 53 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

SP Semi LH Desexed 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 59 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon S Shoring

SP Semi LH Desexed 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 62 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

SP Semi LH Desexed 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 55 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

SP Semi LH Desexed 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 57 Fidelis Drops of Jupiter Maine Coon T Crocker

SP Semi LH Desexed 8th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 63 Miakoschka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

SP Semi LH Overall Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 47 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

SP Semi LH Overall Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 44 Tipasheena Here Comes Trouble Ragdoll R & J Clarke

SP Semi LH Overall 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 29 Spellbound Tutu Birman L Gaze

SP Semi LH Overall 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 54 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

SP Semi LH Overall 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 28 Brincat Georgie Girl Birman L Debrincat

SP Semi LH Overall 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 60 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

SP Semi LH Overall 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 24 Prideshill Anya Siberian B Gallagher

SP Semi LH Overall 8th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 53 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

SP Semi LH Overall 9th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 31 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

SP Semi LH Overall 10th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 59 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon S Shoring

SP Semi LH Overall 11th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 17 Softnsweet Winona Ragdoll J Gleadhill

SP Semi LH Overall 12th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 15 Sugarags Harmony Ragdoll J Gleadhill



The Semi-Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 2nd October 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Breed Exhibitor

SP Semi LH Overall 14th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 16 Tipasheena Princess Delilah Ragdoll R & J Clarke

SP Semi LH Overall 15th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 18 Sugarags Sweet Lily Ragdoll J Gleadhill

SP Semi LH Companions Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 4 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

SP Semi LH Companions Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 1 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

SP Semi LH Companions 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 8 Cleopatra Companion L Du Vallier



The Semi-Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 2nd October 2022
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Leanne Adams 4 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

1 Reserve in Show Leanne Adams 2 Lord Grimble Companion M Pryke

1 3rd Best Leanne Adams 8 Cleopatra Companion L Du Vallier

1 4th Best Leanne Adams 1 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

1 5th Best Leanne Adams 3 Master Abominable Snowman Companion L Du Vallier

2 Companions Best in Show Troy Willems 1 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

2 Reserve in Show Troy Willems 4 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

2 3rd Best Troy Willems 3 Master Abominable Snowman Companion L Du Vallier

2 4th Best Troy Willems 7 Mr Evel Knievel Companion L Du Vallier

2 5th Best Troy Willems 2 Lord Grimble Companion M Pryke

3 Companions Best in Show Ian Honour 8 Cleopatra Companion L Du Vallier

3 Reserve in Show Ian Honour 1 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

3 3rd Best Ian Honour 3 Master Abominable Snowman Companion L Du Vallier

3 4th Best Ian Honour 7 Mr Evel Knievel Companion L Du Vallier

3 5th Best Ian Honour 2 Lord Grimble Companion M Pryke



The Semi-Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 2nd October 2022
BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS

  LONGHAIR

Leanne Adams 47 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

Allan Davies 16 Tipasheena Princess Delilah Ragdoll R & J Clarke

Ian Honour 38 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

 SHORTHAIR

Troy Willems 71 Belshogar Pink Diamonds Burmese M Thistlewaite

Rodney McGregor 67 Jazzapurrs Luna Montage Effect Bengal H Muir

Jenni McKernan 86 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

COMPANION 4 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT

 Leanne Adams 22 Miakoschka Chayanna Siberian M Mahoney

Allan Davies 35 Fidelis The Wolverine Maine Coon T Lamb

Ian Honour 22 Miakoschka Chayanna Siberian M Mahoney

Troy Willems 82 Migaloo Sterling Silver Bengal K Williams

Rodney McGregor 66 Froscott Sugared Candy American Shorthair C Pryke

Jenni McKernan 76 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

ACF ROSETTE 45 Tipasheena Million Dollar Baby Ragdoll J Clarke

Leanne Adams


